506795237 07/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6842056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANJING WU	12/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUIZHOU LEDEWO OUTDOOR PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	XINSHIJI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHENLI VILLAGE, YUANZHOU TOWN, BOLUO COUNTY	
City:	HUIZHOU, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29718780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: will.l@shnfan.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN LIANG

Address Line 1: 100 M STREET, S.E., SUITE 600, Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JIANJING WU

SIGNATURE:

/Jianjing Wu/

DATE SIGNED:

07/30/2021

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057041 FRAME: 0665

506795237

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, Jianjing Wu have invented certain improvements in a:

Helmet

and have executed a United States non-provisional design patent application filed on <u>28th</u> <u>December 2019</u>, which has been assigned Serial No <u>29718780</u>;

And whereas <u>Huizhou Ledewo Outdoor Products Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation, having a place of business at <u>Xinshiji Industrial Park, Shenli Village, Yuanzhou Town, Boluo County, Huizhou, Guangdong, China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Huizhou Ledewo Outdoor Products Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Huizhou Ledewo Outdoor Products Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Huizhou Ledewo Outdoor Products Co., Ltd. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Huizhou Ledewo Outdoor Products Co., Ltd..

Signed

Inventor's signature: /<u>Jianjing Wu</u>/ Date: <u>28th December 2019</u>

Name: Jianjing Wu

Residence: Xinshiji Industrial Park, Shenli Village, Yuanzhou Town, Boluo County, Huizhou,

Guangdong, China

RECORDED: 07/30/2021

1

PATENT REEL: 057041 FRAME: 0666